MAY. 23. 2007 3:13PM HOFFMAN_WASSON&GITLER

ASSONGUITEEK

				-	 -	
NO.	1317	Р	1			
1101	1 2 1 6		1			

······································	Docket No.: A-10287						
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (eyn 5/31/2002)	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office						
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 💙	• • • •						
	Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies); RONGJIA TAO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies);						
XIAOJUN XU	Name: TEMPLE UNIVERSITY OF THE						
	Address: COMMONWEALTH SYSTEM OF						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	HIGHER EDUCATION						
3. Nature of conveyance:	Address: BROAD STREET and						
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	MONTGOMERY AVENUE						
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: PHILADELPHIA State/Prov.: PA						
□ Other	- Country: UNITED STATES ZIP: 19019						
Execution Date: MARCH 5, 2007	_						
	Additional name(s) & address(es) Ves 🖾 No						
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No						
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Martin P. Hoffman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00						
Registration No. 22,261	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account						
Address: Hoffman, Wasson & Gitler, P.C.							
2461 South Clark Street - Suite 522	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
, <u></u>	8. Deposit account number: -						
City: Arlington State/Prov.: VA	08-2455						
Country: United States ZIP: 22202	_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NO DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE						
	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
Martin P. Hoffman Mash	1. Hoffman May 23, 2007						
Name of Person Signing	Signature 3 Date						
Mail documents to be recorded y	cover sheet, attachments, and document:						
Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Sta	nent Récordation Services atés Palent and Trademark Office PATENT lexandria. VA 22313-1450 PATENT						

700326360

REEL: 019336 FRAME: 0500

MAY. 23. 2007 3:13PM

HOFFMAN WASSON&GITLER

NO. 1317 P. 2

s 7. √ š

Case No. A-10287

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT RIGHTS

(Inventors) insert name of all inventors

Rongjia TAO Xiaojun XU

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

(Assignee) (Address) insert name and address of owner, if a company, state an Australian company (if correct)

Temple University of the Commonwealth System of Higher Education

Broad Street and Montgomery Avenue, Philadelphia, PA, United States of America

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as

(Title) insert title

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATMENT OF A FLUID

11/596,198 for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No. on The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignee at the time the invention was made. November 13, 2006

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Hoffman Wasson & Gitler, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for-recordation of this document. ---- - -----

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).

Kongjia TAO Kongjia TAO Xiaozun j Mareh 200) 2006 Signature of inventor_ Date いんしん 2006 みのうSignature of inventor _ Date

RECORDED: 05/23/2007